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2
14:00

3218 m
6.886 

H

William Hill Keep Your Raceday Positive Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.812 1.756 878 440)

PLCPT

1
3218

ML: 2,75

69.90

Alsakib
5j. gr W (Kingman - America Nova)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: D R Passant

Brian Hughes

04.10 Parislongchamp 6 58.1 4000 156.198 19,0 Lukas Delozier Caballo De Mar, Coltrane, Queenstown
30.08 Chester 3 60.8 2896 34.026 3,0 P J McDonald Allonsy, Tabletalk
14.06 York 4 58.1 2787 39.697 4,3 James Doyle Al Qareem, Absurde, El Cordobes
16.05 York 4 58.5 2787 108.997 15,0 P J McDonald Rebel's Romance, Epic Poet, Sweet William
19.10 Ascot 8 61.2 3134 255.195 51,0 Oisin Murphy Kyprios, Sweet William, Trawlerman

2
ML: 9,0

69.90

Chillingham
6j. b W (Ulysses - Last Jewel)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: R M Howard

Ryan Mania

07.10 Leicester 6 62.1 2377 9.160 10,0 D Tudhope Spinning Wheel, Hopewell Rock, Warrant H
25.09 Pontefract 4 62.6 2016 9.180 15,0 Archie Young Wave Rider, Calla Lagoon, Mr Alan
22.08 York 6 57.6 2385 61.848 17,0 Hollie Doyle Asgard's Captain, Insanity, French Duke
26.07 York 7 64.4 2385 15.462 4,3 Connor Beasley Beylerbeyi, Albany, Per Contra
05.07 Haydock 6 59.0 2373 77.310 17,0 Archie Young Plage De Havre, Paddy The Squire, Night B

3
ML: 11,0

69.90

Dartmouth Castle
5j. b W (Dartmouth - Toboggan's Fire)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: D McMahon

Theo Gillard

30.09 Sedgefield 4 73.9 3381 3.921 5,0 Charlie Maggs Siouxfonic, Valenciaga, Card Lady
13.05 Sedgefield 1 70.8 3381 2.451 3,2 Theo Gillard Scairp Dubh, Miz Klimt
14.03 Doncaster 6 72.1 3336 3.921 11,0 Theo Gillard Queen Kate, Jaffa Cake, Roll Tide

4
ML: 34,0

69.90

Greedy Smith
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Presently Tipsy)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: The Megsons

Benjamin Macey

09.11 Sandown 7 71.7 3215 5.446 81,0 Kielan Woods Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
15.10 Worcester 7 69.9 3219 5.827 41,0 Kielan Woods Big Ginge, Lock Stock, Poet Laureate
26.03 Market Rasen 4 70.8 3333 2.178 5,0 Kielan Woods On To The Rouge, Plains Drifter, Uptown D

5
ML: 51,0

69.90

Liberty Coach
4j. b W (Le Havre - Elysian)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: S Quinn

Craig Nichol

06.12 Wetherby 11 69.9 3219 3.812 21,0 R P McLernon Starmount, Madame La Papillon, Two Broth
18.09 Ayr 9 61.7 2012 15.462 12,0 Jason Hart El Burhan, Austrian Theory, Hornsea Bay
28.08 Southwell 5 60.8 2234 25.770 10,0 Jason Hart Crowd Quake, Charmaine, Kitty Furnival
07.08 Chelmsford City 3 57.2 2012 23.193 9,0 Jason Hart Storm Catcher, Box To Box
11.07 Chester 7 63.0 2076 15.462 9,5 Jason Hart Grey Cuban, Let's Dream, Patagonia Girl

6
ML: 51,0

69.90

Littletown Lad
5j. b W (Casamento - Littletown Lass)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Racing To Profit Syndicate & 

Tom Midgley

02.12 Southwell 10 71.7 3184 4.193 151,0 J M Quinlan Looping D'arc, Sutherland, Escort'kheops
14.11 Southwell 8 71.7 3184 4.193 51,0 J M Quinlan Adonedeal, Mount Gay Run, Wondering Wh
05.04 Newcastle 4 71.2 3392 2.451 13,0 Jonathan England Freddie Steady Go, Brooklynese, Milan Par
21.01 Ayr 9 70.8 3219 2.451 21,0 Jonathan England They're Chancers, Triple Crown Ted, Caball
20.04 Garthorpe 3 73.0 3219 2.451 2,2 Jack Andrews Thistimetomorrow, Kdeux Saint Fray

7
ML: 8,0

69.90

Minstrel Knight
4j. b W (Advertise - True To Love)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Gaelic Bloodstock

Sean Quinlan

14.12 Southwell 5 71.7 3184 4.193 4,5 Charlie Deutsch Irandando Has, Liam Mera Kai, Sweeper Sy
15.11 Wetherby U 69.9 3219 10.892 8,0 B S Hughes Fresh Perspective, Cueros, Wahraan
28.09 Curragh 11 55.8 3374 272.727 41,0 A J Slattery Puturhandstogether, Chally Chute, Queenst
13.09 Musselburgh 2 64.4 3647 10.308 6,5 Callum Rodriguez Dreams Adozen, Trojan Sun
05.07 Haydock 13 54.9 2373 77.310 15,0 Connor Beasley Plage De Havre, Paddy The Squire, Night B

8
ML: 17,0

69.90

Nosy Neighbour
4j. b W (Getaway - Well Set Up)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Christie  Thompson

Nathan Moscrop

25.11 Southwell 3 71.7 3184 4.193 17,0 Nathan Moscrop Next Twist, Precious Metal
30.03 Monksgrange 4 74.8 4828 4.193 6,0 B Dunleavy Hernando De Soto, Anodandawink, Argento
15.02 Oldtown 5 74.8 3219 4.193 5,0 B Dunleavy Jet Of Stars, Nimba, Sound As A Bell

9
ML: 21,0

69.90

Sovereignlightcafe
4j. b W (Postponed - Favorite Girl)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: J Blackburn Racing

Jamie Hamilton

05.12 Sedgefield 3 71.7 3381 4.193 41,0 Jamie Hamilton Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle
03.07 Thirsk 4 60.8 2816 3.664 23,0 Billy Garritty The Crafty Mole, Believitanducan, Elforleath
07.06 Thirsk 8 59.4 1608 4.187 51,0 Joanna Mason Ebt's Guard, Longhaired General, Smooth T
10.05 Nottingham 8 60.3 1678 3.780 101,0 Lewis Chalkley Midnight Gun, Condor Pasa, Redhot Whisp
05.01 Southwell 5 60.3 1621 3.942 126,0 Billy Garritty Big Zou, Gesture, Sovereign Knight

10
ML: 67,0

69.90

Steel Soldier
5j. gr W (Soldier Of Fortune - Gaye Annie)

Trainer: J R Norton
Besitzer: Fellowship Of The Rose Partn

Conor Rabbitt

05.12 Sedgefield 9 71.7 3381 4.193 201,0 Conor Rabbitt Leaumec De Mee, Eddie My Eagle, Soverei
28.07 Uttoxeter 6 69.9 4012 4.066 126,0 Joe Williamson Tregele, Gone In Sixty, Lucky Stripe
19.06 Worcester 11 67.6 3219 2.451 251,0 Joe Williamson Holokea, All Well And Good, Elysian Knight
12.05 Bartlemy 8 74.8 4828 2.451 7,0 B Dunleavy Sober Glory, Great Fleet, Off Pieste Rules
28.04 Borris House U 72.6 4828 2.451 11,0 S J Butler Moneygarrow, Tom Desjy, Diamond Ambitio

11
ML: 11,0

69.90

Tea Boy
5j. b W (Diamond Boy - Name For Fame)

Trainer: P Atkinson
Besitzer: P G Atkinson

Callum Bewley

11.12 Newcastle 5 70.8 3392 2.451 5,0 Callum Bewley Ronnie Russet, Thorneylands, Last Man Sta
21.11 Catterick 5 70.8 3160 2.451 5,5 Callum Bewley Nimba, Dermo's Boy, Static Charm
25.03 Hexham 2 72.1 3263 3.540 6,0 Danny McMenamin Imperfectlyperfect, Nseventeen

12
ML: 3,5

69.90

Two Brothers
7j. b W (Sir Percy - Blandish)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: On Top Racing Ltd & Two Bro

P W Wadge

06.12 Wetherby 3 69.9 3219 3.812 26,0 P W Wadge Starmount, Madame La Papillon
28.10 Catterick 5 64.4 2426 5.757 13,0 Billy Garritty Gibside, Nightsinwhitesatin, Arrange
11.10 York 14 53.5 2063 25.770 51,0 Joanna Mason Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
13.09 Chester 10 61.2 2076 15.462 29,0 Lewis Chalkley Spioradalta, Box To Box, Crack Shot
09.11 Doncaster 13 57.6 2393 36.078 67,0 Billy Garritty Lord Melbourne, Waxing Gibbous, Oneforth

Ergebnis: Quoten:


